OP \$65.00 3558443

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM418064 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marmon Water (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.		02/24/2017	Company: SINGAPORE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KX Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	55 Railroad Avenue	
City:	West Haven	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06516	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3558443	GREENBLOCK
Registration Number:	3558444	GREENBLOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2037875818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-787-0595

Email: bsullivan@delpet.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Curcio

Address Line 1: DeLIO, PETERSON & CURCIO, LLC

Address Line 2: 700 State Street, Suite 402

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MWFX605
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Curcio
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Curcio/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=20170224103114319#page1.tif source=20170224103114319#page2.tif

source=20170224103114319#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marmon Water (Singapore) Pte. Ltd., a company duly organized and

existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Singapore, having its principal place of

business at Blk. 2 Serangoon, North Avenue 5, Serangoon 554911 Singapore,

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using in its business the

trademarks set forth in SCHEDULE A attached hereto and made part of this assignment,

which are registered or the subject of pending applications for registration in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, KX Technologies LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and

existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal

place of business at 55 Railroad Avenue, West Haven, CT 06516, (hereinafter referred

to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks set forth in the attached

SCHEDULE A and the respective registrations and applications for registration thereof

together with the goodwill of the business in connection therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell,

assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and

interest in and to the said trademark registrations and applications for registration set forth

in SCHEDULE A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

trademarks and registrations and including all claims for damages by reason of

infringement of said trademarks and registrations with the right to sue for damages and

collect the same from and prior to the date given below, all for the Assignee's use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 24 day of _______, 2017.

Marmon Water (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

34: Then & Almirano

Officer's Name: Frank A. Brigano, Ph.D.

Officer's Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
GREENBLOCK	3,558,443	January 6, 2009
greenblock	3,558,444	January 6, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 005998 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 03/02/2017